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operatm‘t on an m:ected .

e Was ‘Sne of the tho.st popular Ins
j.ﬂ;{.‘r"srs. # Chippewa, With resi-
Ce gt Cloguet, Minn, and injured
knea early in ‘the sscason. . Dy,
'C¥ Smith, 5 State czpital aurgeon
1 to Carligle oday to operate,
oL re HETrom the opera-

He Was wua old and this was
'St 11 _of football. He ang his
brotho_r h-ank anked the Tndiap cen-
rés this Year, anqg both, though 1p-
experien,ced, blayeq welll  He intendeq|

SC0le a bajer, and Would hayeth
sraduated in gy, in
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TINDIAN, HURT IN Pﬂm
~BAME-NOT SERIOUS

CARLISLE, Pa.,, Nov. 27—The Car-
Hsl¢ Indian foot balf t came out
Pann game i go shape phy-

ils Godfdey as banged
around the head and had several con-
tusions which are not expecfed to re-
| sult seriously. q(;asse;,v Jones, who was
reported as being badly injured in
‘the Pennsylvania game and suffering
! from concussion of the brain and
sprained ligaments, returned to Car-

Hsle with the Indian agsregation and’

walked from the train to the school
i hospital, where he is being _cared for |

now.

‘ He will be out in a few days. A
gtrained ligament is the only thing |
giving the youthful centre any trouble.
| The Redskins speak in highest terms |
of their opponents of Saturday and |

are none the worse off for the g
I test, l
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lrs, Susen Godfrey,,

200 Third St., Cloguet, Mivm,
Ry desr lModam:

Whon your two sons were seoen at this office todsy
about the complaint in your letter of Juns 14th that they
heve not written to yon for over a month Loulg stoted that
he wrote you saversl dsys sz0, Mo 2180 claimsd that he has
beon writing to you every woelk,

Frank 4id not have wery mush to say for hinself exoept
that he had to he teken ocut of school before the end of the
yeer beenuse he wonld not do hia work snd 1% wes believed
edvisshla not Yo bother with him st s11 in sohool, Por
thet woesen him reports for the lsst monthe of the schoel
yoar could not be submitted to you.

Trupting that yon will eontimme to keer in close touch
with us about your some snd thet » wore favorable report can
be mede soon regarding Tonis's worl, I om,

Very respectinlly,
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5 < 3‘5/ CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL e !,—;v"'
j,?,{[é DEGREE |

AGE. TrIBE. ox

Nam VATION, 1F EXROLLED; 1IF NOT,
INDIAN
/ ¥ Broon 0ST OFFICE OF FAMILY.
g/ /ﬁ_

\{onths IN WHAT GrADE | Distance

NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

in Or Roon, to nenrest
§ school piiblie REMARKS.
DATE ENTERED, | pefore| on | Atdate | school . i ree I, s 1
enroll- entering | of this frulu_l { Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
1o~ gJ,_./‘L rl';::'lel. S Ee p;::l;:l: special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
Jo (g — 2 Fen To COUNTRY FRrOM COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED

Aebirpr | — | — | & APR 1 1915 |SEP_ 92 1915

v /9/¢ i MAY 3 1 191720 JuN - 2 191,80

DEC -5 1817
ey,

<
= T — E =)

e o > — — — — T =
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EfopressitTom — o o o o e T

(Date) (LhtP]
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT. OCT. NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR,

fClassororade. . . . Mo o Lo Lol lll w0 | S R e o 4

| Academic._.______standing¥® _

Industrial ________standing® | _____
Depnrtmunr)

R aan



MEMORANDUM COPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

1. Keep copy on this form for your files.
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. ()
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.

i Fmerlig = Paid ?&lﬁ Word _(Dwsht) Government rate—Toll, $.____________ &
................... ay or ni
Sentby—  Wagtarn Unien SO mrlimo.m. Date By 19RT
elegra; O e e =

; RE RERRY 1e, Munter o PEOL o e Ve i

3t S ot S SR s e s A e e R e F e e e e el L

Gare United Jsates Mstriat Aoting Super ntandent

"""""""""" AtternmayMtiatelpiing®Pae | e T =

Iouls Gedirey died at twelve thirty teday.

/

e Tariisle Indian Soheel,Pa.

(1f not paici in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID By SENDER.
(Insert “In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriations S Be R L e L T

G—4600



5 CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
5 % DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
NUMBER ENGLISH NAME AGENCY

e e Badbey |\ Fdlidec s O

aano INDIAN NAME 0 }?‘ﬂm Mo Mm-é Aﬁ&m-‘-

@MM}}MM@

BLOOD AGE HEIGHT WEIGH‘F’ FORCED IN'-P FORCED ExXPR. SEX

e |78 77

ARRIVED AT SCHOOL ‘ FOR WHAT PERIOD DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

el .2, /o1y |t eana oo, 57 171) L .

TO COUNTRY PATRONS MAME AND ADDRESS | FROM COUNTRY

d—=[—18 W, (7 @Qﬁ% e e
Zray 2, [912)| Euy Lleare- \f=0=i7

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD

FATHER ;'D | MOTHER

BWAWACALREE, MUNRESON, WITHIN. aNdds I

L Pade oF LDOusiry,

e, Lo atbhabis. .
2 . JCJM&@M/\W{



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Cloequet, Minn., Dec. 5, 1917

Mail to
* Prancis, Superintendent,
Carlisle, Pa.
Send body of Louis Godfrey to Cloquet. Mother
requests Frank accompany body. Grant her request
if possikle. Wire.
Cross.
Pd. W.U.
Sent : M,
r (Eastern time.)
ooV

Government rate.

PAID—COLLECT A A S e e S R TR :

Superintendent.

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.



CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL

Day M
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite

Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
wia by hrarins e Inoody e
wise its character at Ly = s = = ‘
symbol appearing after thy cheek. | %,WCQMFLQ}!\LTQ& raﬂd'n.ﬁﬂg GEORGE W. E. A

mAMMhmnnéhﬂT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols

:rwmﬁr

words) thisisa day message. Other-

wise its character isindicated by the
symbol appearlng after the check.

s 1

100 Vest High O, ‘ir' oned },,/l é et /é |
RECEIVED AT _
Carlisle, Pa. I L Sy ol :
6PQS 22 GOVT NITE Time Delivered g ,;eé%jf
=AY, . T O '_. {”‘ . :I
CLOQUET MINN DEC 5 1917 - e |
FRANBIS SUPT l oo S s T S

e —T——

CARLISLE PENNA

SEND BODY OF LOUIS GODFREY CLOQUET MOTHER REQUESTS FRANK ACCOMPANY

BODY GRANT HER REQUEST IF POSSIBLE WIRE
CROSS
808AM DEC 6

1

'|1



Decenter
Sixth,
191 %

The Honoratle

Cormmissioner of Indian iffairs,
Waghington, D. C.

Sir:

I have just telegraphed you as follows;

"Louis God;;gz_dieﬁ &t Carlisle
Foar ' nl 1Z:30 yesterday afternoon.”

The delay in sending this information was
due to the fsct that I was abhsent in Phila-
delphia under OfZice instructions and did
not return until late last night.

Louis CGodfrey was & member of the Carlisle
foot ball teaw and has taken part in mos?t
of the games during the season. He played
in the Carlisle-Penn game on Hovemher f4%h,
snd in the second quarter of the firat half
he was tackled by an opponent. Hia nose
was fractured snd his knee was sprained. I
am advigsed that he continued in the grne
until its conclusion. He then returned %o
Carlisle with the rest of the tean.

On Sunday morning he walked up fo the Hospifal
to0 see the Doctor who gave him medicsl atfention
and suggested that he stay in the Hoapltel &nd
rest his leg. Louis felt that his injuries

were small and insisted on leaving the Hoapital.
The Doctor permitted this thinking he was goling
to the guarters, instead of which Louis walked
to town to bur a peper and walked back to the
school, & distance of two miles. In the after-



noon his leg peined him very severely. He was

then assisted to the Hospital and put in bed and
given every attention. His knee swelled very
rapidly and the psin increased. Efforts were

wade to control the pain snd swelling but without
results, and on Friday, Hovewher 30th, Dr, Henger
held a consultation with Dr. Shepler, a physician
of Carlisle. It was then determined that his
trouble was Synovitis complicated with inflammation
of the veins, or Phlebitis.

In view of the Phletitis it was deemed ina@visatle
to give the knee active treatment at that time.

The pain not being relieved and the swelling he-
coming greater, on Monday morning, December 34,

Dr. Harvey Smith, a aspecialist of Harrisburg, was
called in &nd he determined on an immeciate operation.
This took place Tuesday morning at 7:00 a. m., and
it was deemed advisable by resson of the di Iicult
operation to hsve it per”ormed at the Hogprifel in
Carlisle. lwuils rallied from the operation, came
out from under the ether and appresred to ke re-
lieved of all pain &nd improving, until about 12:30
yesterday when he suddenly became evanosed nand
died 1mmediataly§thereafter.

His déath is certified to by the physiciens ags due
to the Embplism of the brain, or as I understend
it in the@anguage of the laymen, a clot from the
inflammed veins in the leg broke loose and went

to the brain and killed him.

I am edvised by the physician that the 1
this student with its gesults was not due¥necesssrily
to the violence of thzggama, kut was of a characfer
which might arise unde? any circumstaences from a

trivisl injury or tump to the knee.

Louis was a Romsn Catholic and the Priest of the
Churech was with him 8t the time of his denth. HMags
waa heldsat the school this morning and services
will protstly be held at the Cutholic Church this
afternoon and the body shipped %o Cloguet, Minn.




for burial. I propose to send his hrother
Frank with the tody.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

JP/s




CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Louis Gedfrey

(2¥ame of student.)

has made the following record in._______ Carligle Indian School _

(Name of sechool,)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE.

FRslieh - B

General Exercises. . ..

Brithmatys - oo oL S A E T e
Geography = ot e e S T N

Physiology and Hygiene
weisty - 0
Drawing

10 {TTuny e S T L .

Deportment.

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EAcH.

General Vork

RATING.

and is KAKEHR eligible to pursue work in the Sixth = grade, academic; and

“[Caneel one.)

grade or year vocational.

Wperintendent. I

Principal.



5-259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian School

{Name of school.)

GRADE.,

ey

General Exerciges .. ... .

Geography

_%2_9_1_9_35953___@!?{1.__3-15!-_?_1'_1_9__:__..-___._

ITOTTE— WL e et =

Deportment, ...

DETAILS BERVED,

Ganeral Work

and is GFASESE eligible to pursue work in the

“{Cancel one.)

&8
LExGTH oF TIME IN EacH. RamNG.
90

__________ Sixth

grade or year vocational.

- grade, academic; and

e ;?upm' nilendent.

" Principal.



“YAND € nock. REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

NAME AT CARLISLE %%W M

PRESENT NAME

.z INFORMATION L - -

THROUGH ABDRESS _ OCCUPATION ITEMS OF mreugsr

4

563757 3IMe~z-11




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

78

Enfraart\ca /g— Ei¥?322, /0 "ﬁ! — QLF

JUNE

Home Address C&.W. %/?'VW —
JAN FEﬂi MAR. = APR. |

JULY

AUG,

£abers

/ TOTAL OR
DEC.  AVERAGE

|

{/ Locality

R. R. Station

Regdmmended by | Gsu:e Iln
choo
Gfade of Home Church
Date of 5 - Date
Quting 4 '-/"'/_ Returned W_'a_ges_ |

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

s e

4|,
7
%

b
=

I~
2

A
Y
)

q'_ / l

“YAWMAN & ERGE WFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y. —

441037 3M. 409 |



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
+ — ¥
‘Eﬁa.:;ce Eﬁ:faﬁie S)op JAN. | FEB. | MAR. APR. MAY  JUNE  JULY | AUG. @ SEPT. OCT. NOV. @ DEC. :TE';‘L,‘EE
Patron Locality . | | | '
Days in
School
Address R. R. Station
Conduct
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home Church
Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages

YAWMAN & ERDE MFG. CO,, ROCHESTER, N. Y. i i T | f T D TR e




" Novembsr 4th, 1915,

Ke,Go®.Cross,
Supt.Fon 4u lac Schocl,
Clogust, Minn.
Dear Sir,
Your faver of the 35th, enclosing check of 18.50

ip favor of L.Vinecent Godfrey for hias endorsement. Louis

ie #11ling te turn the chesk over to his mother and has
accordingly endcrsed 1t, The cjeck is enclosed herewith,
plsase note you have not signed it.

Reapeotfully,

W.H. M, Aoting Superintendsnt.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fond @ Lac Iniian School,
Cloquet, kiinnesota,

Octobe r 26,191b.

The Superintendent,
Cerlisle Indisn School,

Carlisle! Penn.

'.)

i
Enclosed you will find check Ilo. 298Y for ;18.5U |

made to the order of L.Vineent Godfrey. Thig is hig ennuity
payment; if he wighes his mother to heave any pert ol this please
have him endorse it on the back &nd return it to me. Hig mother
stated that she would send him some of it if the checlr weg Turned

over to her. Thenking you for your trouble, I am

Very rebroctiull3,

IE:ID mn/% SJ- :i{:_':ta




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
/ of Federal aid.

Date of report. _u_\i 3 _______ ;___

Name of child Aﬂvw%% ______ O Gradest) . 2z, it

Homepusboﬂice.__f.- gL --_"_;’_mtzmdﬁ_“{a_;__"_-_"_._______ﬁ___--..---,-,---_-____.

Tribe.____{_-* ST o e M Degree of Indian blood . 2

How many acres of land do you own___x_’gzm_ e el Locat-ion__g E

What is the annual income from your land .

Do you have any other income . .éjﬁa 2 sy, How ekl ool e i

Is your father living . _ S Riiey e oty SRV T 3
/
Father’s name_ . _______ jdﬁ/ﬂ// ‘{;V/._ AT L 100 | S

Home post oftice --__.,/ ryfzw

Tribe._ . b e UL _,ﬁ. _______________ Degree of Indian blood.-jbeg_M"_...
Is hea citizen_-_-_.OZQ__________-_-__________.______,__ B e T et Wi ST

How much land does he own__ . Vlownl . AHutrentNGL 2o U0, Rl Ll e | Tl

Whatils o entoatetanlim . oo Lo e e BN L ol Sa] e M s o i el
What is the annual income from his land. ... . . ... ... .- .
Does he have any other incolne--_-%-____________, L - - =TSN N . R B I
g0 hopraneRe o s oo e e Co ool s et e

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. (44 ... . .

Is your mother living-.-.W-".-_."_-_.---______-_-,_-____________..____,__-__-.._._.--_-.-_.--

Mother’s name____ . i -1/

Myibe: = o =n Oﬁ&ﬁ#ﬂ W8 o Degree of Indian blood_ /!m% ..................
Is she a mtlzen___%w_____________ e e e e T o R e N e e TN

How much land does your mother own . C%nff ll(owr’ ______________ Allotment No. ........__.._.

‘What is its estimated value____ __ __

e e e e s s e m s s Ee e e m g mEm—— m Em—- S m e m i ————— .. e e =



What is the annual income from her land__ __.

Does she have any other income M.__ 1ie 4% B

R TR a e T ch e RO ey St o v = S el e e T S Bt e
Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal pruperty__()M____________.__ iny metemt =

With whom do you make your home

How many rooms in the house . ___ . __ 4 - " S > s, Wl tee | ooy il

Howmnn\rlnemthehouae-__....._,__g/ﬁ'_._____ Zozs Bed o Moo TICL SRS b BRSO FALH B.S0R) - AR

How far is your home from the nearest public school W [ M _____ e
Why do you not dtbbrfd that 5(1‘1001_______4“@11‘4& cpm ?m,ni A ______________ Sl i

How many teachers employed there . . 3) /ﬁ&o‘lﬂlf ______ e e R T Tt

How many brothers of school age have you___ile/hb_ e e L A maY

How many sisters of school age have you. . MR i

Are they in school . {Zg&{,- Zoaes A Iy =T LS Dy
Where .. .. (J Y. As /{ﬂﬂ/ﬁd’& ﬁmw,éf e P A T e

hu perintendent.

NoTe.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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VIRL &L IlzgA
April 13, 1917.

e80T0 ¥V eaT0ed .TM
Youess ont Nb bnoi fnebpuinigeque

Hr. Ceorge W. Oross oBlonenalM Feupold
Superintendent Fond du Lac Agency

Cloquet, Hinnesoia. _ «§2l8 TseC
Dear Sirie

gld? To ellquyg ,@ETIDOD AnsaE Pns elyod
5 fdon ls: and mmm@wwmvmmamm
school Troa your Jurisdletlliong ’come:torme f2ith Jesuypet

a request that I write o you relative to having
gome of thelr money in your nands transTorred to
thely respective accounts here, They would like
Pifty Dellars ($50.00) each.

IT you approve ef th2ir regueat, ymu
can send a check made payable to me az suporiie
tendent fer whatever amcount you think the hoys
ghould have. '

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



Decenber 13 1917.

Brs. 3usan codfrey
Cloquet, ¥ innasota.

Dear HMadamile

Your secn (Loulg, jwhe was injured in the
Penngylvania-Indl "hall game, is suffering
from inflammation of the left mee joint and veins
of the leg, due to a severe sprain, He was also
injured avout the nead, receiving a fracture of
the nesd.

His condition at present is not critieal
put is se serious that we feel you should be ad-
vised of it.

Leuis 1s in geed sgpirits, has a geed
appetite and is getting aleng very well.
Naturally he has a geed censtitution and as
he has always taken goed care of himgelf, there
ig every reason to believe that he wlll recover
from his injuries bvefore leng.

T will keep you infermed of his eeondl tion.
Very truly yocurs

Superintendent.

NRD
¢ C te Mr. Gecrge W, Cross



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

December 1 = 1917,
¥=. Jein Francias, Jr. Supt.

Dear Sir:=
Leuis Gedfrey whe was injuried in the Pean Fectball

se2me is suffering frem Synevitis er ianflaumatien of the left knee jeint

and veins of the leg, due te a severe gprain. He was alse injuried abeut

the head rech#tveing a fracture eof the nese. His conditien 2t present i

net critical but there is ne tellinz hew it will turm eut.

Respeetfully yours,




5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Fond du Lac School,

Cloguet, Minn., June 25,1917.

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle School,
Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:-
In reply to your letter of recent date relative to

money for Louis Godfrey, will say that I do not think it advisable

e

to send him any more money at this time.

Respectfully,

LD




liay 5, 1917,

George W. Cross, Supt.,
fond du Lac Indian Agenay,
Cloguet, Minn.

Dear Sir:

Jouls Godfrey comes to me with a
VA,

request that I write you relative to sending
him more money. le says that nearly all of
the money which you sent before was used to
poy hin dentist bill. w

He would 111;9&1@_; Xy

Wi
i
L I

) Buch as

. P
$25.00. If you epprove of tais request you

can make the check peyable to me ss superin-
tendent and I will supervise the expenditure
of same.

Very truly yourg,

D:R ' Super intendent.



b o G’gﬂig. '.tMSU S
Superintendent Pond dn Agency
Cloquet, Minnesota.

Dear 8iri-

Louls Godfrey comes to me with a request
————
that I write you ror more of his funds in vour
handa, You oan send a cheek payavle Lo me ag
superintendant for whataver anount you think dest
to send hinm.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.



August 10, 1917.

George ¥e Cross, Supt.,
Pond du Tac Agency,
Cloquet, Minu.
Dear 3ir:
Louis Godfrey comes to this

ofﬁcemst that I write

you for $26 of his money tc be de-
posited here so that he mey draw %
thie to purchese articles of cloth-
ing before school bagihs.

Very truly youre,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.



u’ August 37, 1917

Dr. G, W, Line,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear 8ir:
I am encl sing herewith balance due
on bill of &3915 Godfrey, vour statement of
June 1, 1917,

vours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

encl,



9¢

Hoverher 2, 1917

Mr. Georne ¥, Cross
Superinterdent F# Ju Laec Agency
Cloquet, Mimesota,

Dear Sirie

Lenis Gedfrey comes to me again with a
request for some of his funds in yeur hands, The
Dooks here show that the last neney he received
Tfrom you was in August.

If you approve nis request, you can gend
a check Tor whatever amount you think bvest, made
parable %o me, as superintondent, I will place
the meney %e his credit ana supervise the expenditure
of the sane.

Vory trudy yours

Superintendent.



December %, 1917.

Hrg. Zusan Godfrgz-
Sloguetl, ¥ifitostia,

Dear Hadante

iz 1 %o inferm you that the comdition
of louisg' log Docame so zericus Lhalt il war nocessary
to remove Als to thae Carliglie Hessital Tor an 6pelte-
tion, iast evening. Ur., Harvey Smith, the boust sure
geon in MHarrigburg was called and he with the hel) of
twe other physicians performed the nscegsary operation
this werning. The knee and lef were drained., YNis
pregent condition is satistfactory and he g getting
sleng a8 well as can be expected and we hope Tor the
beat 1f there are ne Turither complicailond.

The Carlisle Hespital where he 's now, 19
2 ner and up to date hegpital and we are deipg all
that 1s pessible te save the knee jeint. lie ig getting
the very best of care. I will write you again.

Very truly yrurs

Superintendent.

NRD &
¢ © te Superintendent Cross



December 6, 1917,

¥re We A+ Bender
Ticket Agant C.V.R.R,
tarlisla,Pa,

Dear Sir:-

Flease furmish transpertation for

bedy of aouis Gedirey te Cleguet, Hinnageta,

exempt of war taxation ana gsnd the bill to
the school. The vedy 1is te lsave thig even-
ing en the train leaving at 5140,
Aftached is an Ixemption fertificate.
Very truly yours

Super mt&ﬂd@nt ™
NRD-Inc.



Decenter
Rleventh,
19 3%

The Honorahle
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, ~. C.
gir:

Reference is hereby made to my re-
port deted Dec. 6, 1917 in regard to the

desth of Louis Godfrey, a former pupil§0f

this school.

I now enclose herewith the original
0of the report of Dr. Harvey F. Smith who
operated upon the toy, giving a complafe
history of the case.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

Jr/s
encl,




— — — — —

Dr. Harvey Smith
130 West State Street
Harristurg, Pa.

December 9, 19171

Dr. Edward F. Menger,
Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Doctor,

In response to your request I submit the
following statement for Mr. Francis's records.

My first examination of Louis Godfrey was
made about 5 P.M. Dec. 3rd. At that time his left leg,
from the foot to the hip joint, was swollen to twice
its natursl size. There was pain, tenderness, and fever.
I got a history of an attack of tonsillitis Nov. 21-23,
from which he had apparently recovered. His left knee
was slightly injured in the Penn game, Nov. 24, not
severely enough to cause his removal from the game or
to require any attention afterward. Mondesy, Nov. 26, he
developed an acute pain in left knee associated with
chill and fever. Tuesday and Wednesday the pain was
gsevere, swelling sppecred and there was delirium with
the fever. My diagnosis at time of first examination
wag Acute Metastatic Arthritis, of the left knee and a
general infection of the leg secondary to his tonsillar
infection. Advised aspiration of knee joint and drain-
age of leg. He was removed to the Carlisle Hospital
that night. BRarly Tuesday morning Dec. 4th, under ether
anesthesia, pus was aspirated from the knee joint.
Multiple incisions were made at various points of thigh
and leg and large quantities of pus drained from many
pockets. Cultures of this pus were made, from which
no reports have yet been received. He recovered from
the ether promptly &nd his condition was good until
1:30 P. M. He was then seized with an acute pain in
region of heart, became cyanocsed, and went into gh ock.
He died at 2 P.M. Dec. 5th. Direct cause of daath was
probably an embolism which got into the circulation
from the infected leg.



I do not think this death should hbe
charged directly to foot-tall. The direct cause
was an infection in his tonsils. PFrom this focus
the infection entered the circulation and localised
at the point of trauma received No. 24th. From
the clinical history the infection was an unusually
virulent type and met with slight resistance. The
embolism which caused his desth was one of the
unavoidable complications which sometimes occurs
in surgery of this type.

Very truly yours,
(S) Harvey F. Smith.



Decamter
REighth,
193 %

¥Mre. Sussn Godfrey,
£09 Third 8¢t.,
Cloquet, Minn.

My dear HMrs. Godfrey:

In this hour of your great trouhle
words are insufficient to carry %o you
the sympathy of the entire schocl and
myaelf.

Our hesrta go out %o you in the loss
of your son, It secms 80 hard thest one
so young snd for whom we all cared so much
should ke treken. 1 pasy that He wo giveth
snd taketh away will give you strength in
your af”liection.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent,

Jr/s
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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Sugsan Godfrey

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Louis Vincent Godfrey

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle,Penn.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Fond du Lac ,Minn.

Date of enrollment, .. I3 , 191

Term of enrollment, ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOLL THE TRANSFER:

Position, e e e I
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

Carlisle,Penn.
of .H_.P_QE?&.?_-,Y_.i.':’}.‘?.‘?.?t Godfrey : ma'le : age_ﬂ:?_; date of birth FPebr 22,1897 &
(Nume of chili.) (Sex.)
Chippewa
T T
Both Intiao and Soglen e TRIBE. BAND. Teiar. A,
Frank Godfrey dead Chippewa Fond du Lac 1/4
NAME OF MOTHER.
Susan Godfrey living Chippewa Fond du Lac 1/4
F Eg2s —

i Susan Godfrey

, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to __________
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of (five years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SOHOOL. =iy SEh A CAUSE. GRADE,
1 Publie ?
. Day Sixth
2
4

|

/ B e O {'7{»&,/5 e

(Parent, guardian, or next u!fin.) 7

P. O. address:

Two witnesses:

6—870




PHYSICIAN’'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and ﬁnd—%‘:xﬁ: to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Thiscz_{,?:_ ... day of

Physieian at zzg— —e&t.&c. Agencey.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Susan Godfrey

{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public gchool why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This ........._J €6th dayof .. _August . ,191 4

}//{/&’C/?“Z/H EEET

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on
nation of the physical condition of

...... , I made a careful exami-
ciiici oo, the child named in

(As soon after arrival as possible.)

the foregoing application, and found _..__.__tobe
I therefore recommend that the said child be ...________enr olled in this school.
2 o1 SO . |1 & , 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information ecalled for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer shonld indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out

the word ‘“parent,” ‘‘guardian,”” or *“next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b). ;

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

G—8T0
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. pupil of Carlisle Indian

REPORT OF—+7<T*72
School, who went _’/_')/5 ﬁto i
te

T e L
(County]

. Railroad Station

sasy

Conduet
Health = .
AbIGY e
Cleanliness .
Economy .. ...
Situation of Room- ¥ =Z 2 —=2—>7 <« = ==
Condition of Room”_ ~ 77~ 25
Condition of Clothing /@’ Rl Nl S oy S
Wages . Wzﬂ/é@ /gf—ggfﬁﬂ

Are careful ac ts kept by patron?
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school .. .
Distance to school . .. ...

Grade oronalibyrobrehodl s e S e

Name and address of teacher P I e

T

Qualifications of teacher = e e

..
-
e

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?

S

In what grade is pupil at present? .. e
Attends what church and Sunday school? . .. . ..°°"
Distance tochurch ... . . .. .

%at}mlic church in locality? A2~ Z27/

Who compose patron’s family? AZZzzs7 Lo, . ey &

What other help is employed? .~ >
Locality of home %CA'{
Home life and envi ents .-

Trade at school- <22

Nature of work 3

Experience.. .. 2 T C— — S22 HTTE -

Pupil’s age/
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